Summary of Proposals Received		Project:	New Municipa	l Well #5
	Cor	ntract No.:	1823	
Bid Openi	ing - October 26, 2021 at 2:00 PM	roject No.:	21-310-2538	
			M-W Dril	ling Inc.
Item #	Bid Schedule 12" Well - Pages 1-4 of 8	Quantity	Price	Extension
1A	Mobilization and Demobilization: Mobilization to the site and demobilization from the site, including clean up LS	1	\$68,348.00	\$68,348.00
2A	Demolition, Clear and Grub: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to remove existing rocks, trees and brush from the proposed wetlands area and other work to complete site preparation for rig set-up in accordance with the plans and specifications LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3A	18-inch Borehole: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to drill a borehole and other work to complete the drilling in accordance with the plans and specifications LF	100	\$539.00	\$53,900.00
4A	Lost Circulation: Paid labor and equipment for recovery of lost circulation Hour	8	\$0.00	\$0.00
5A	18-Inch Steel Surface Casing: Furnish all labor, equipment and services to install mild steel surface casing and other work to complete the installation in accordance with the plans and specifications LF	20	\$0.00	\$0.00
6A	Stand-by Rig/Crew: Paid labor and equipment for stand-by time required at the site based on drilling conditions or requested by the Owner. Contingent Sum Hour	8	\$535.00	\$4,280.00
7A	12-Inch Well Screen: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to install stainless steel well screen including bullnose at end of well screen and other work to complete the installation in accordance with plans and specifications LF	34	\$285.00	\$9,690.00
8A	12-Inch Blank Well Casing: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to install stainless steel blank casing and other work to complete the installation in accordance with the plans and specifications LF	40	\$503.00	\$20,120.00
9A	Sounding Line: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to install two stainless steel sounding lines with threaded caps and other work to complete the installation in accordance with the plans and specifications LF	120	\$31.00	\$3,720.00
10A	Gravel Pack: Furnish all labor, equipment and services to install 3/8" minus Type B gravel pack in the annulus between the well screen and borehole and all other work to complete the installation in accordance with the plans and specifications CY	4	\$1,738.00	\$6,952.00
11A	Sanitary Surface Seal: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to install cement surface seal in the annulus between the blank well casing and borehole and other work to complete the installation in accordance with the plans and specifications CY		\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00

		M-W Drilling Inc.		ling Inc.
em#	ltem	Quantity	Price	Extension
	Locking Cap: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to install a	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
	lockable cap on top of a new well casing above ground surface and other work to		e:	
	complete the installation in accordance with the plans and specifications EA	40	#00F 00	<b>#</b> 00.000.00
13A	Well Development Minimum: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to	48	\$625.00	\$30,000.0
	develop new well with surging and pumping for 48 hours including management of discharge water and other work to complete the installation in accordance with the			
	plans and specifications Hour			
14Δ	Well Development Extra: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to	72	\$625.00	\$45,000.0
1-77	develop new well with surging and pumping for 72 hours including management of	/ <del>-</del>	<b>4020.00</b>	Ψ 10,000.0
	discharge water and other work to complete the installation in accordance with the			
	plans and specifications. Contingent Sum Hour			
15A	Step Discharge Test: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to perform	12	\$1,487.00	\$17,844.0
	step discharge of continual pumping at each step as directed by the Engineer			
	including setting and pulling test pump, discharge header with flow meter, well			
	sounder, management of discharge water, drawdown and recovery monitoring and			
	other work to complete the installation in accordance with the plans and			
	specifications Hour			
	Constant Discharge Test: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to	48	\$648.00	\$31,104.0
	perform constant discharge test of continual pumping including setting and pulling			
	test, discharge header with flow meter, well sounder, management of discharge			
	water, drawdown and recovery monitoring and other work to complete the			
	installation in accordance with the plans and specifications Hour	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.0
17A	Plumbness and Alignment Test: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services	'	\$3,750.00	φ3,750.00
	to perform a well plumbness and alignment test per AWWA guidelines and other work in accordance with the plans and specifications EA			
18A	Well Video: Furnish all labor, equipment, materials and services to perform a TV	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.0
	video of the newly constructed well from ground surface to bottom of well with	1	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,000.0
	footage counter and rotating camera head, including thumb drive of video provided			
	to Owner and other work in accordance with the plans and specifications EA			
	Bid Schedule 16" Well - Pages 5-7 of 8		NO BID	
	18 Items	Totals		\$306,508.0
	The bid totals are subject to correction after the bids have been completely reviewed.			
	Totals have been reviewed			
	Totals have been corrected	NA		
	I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct summary of proposals received.			
	Project Manager	Sat	F	
	T TOJECT WAITAGE	XEV -	- XN	